

125 N. 8th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106 • phone (215) 931-0190 • fax (215) 413-2102 • info@childrensvillagephila.org

## 2024/ 2025 Fee Schedule

Effective for all new and continuing families from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025						
Age	Months, Days and	l Hours of Operation	Weekly Fee, Special Funding Eligibility			
INFANTS (6 weeks – 12 months)	Year Round, 15 school closings, parents charged weekly regardless of scheduled school closings	Monday – Friday, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM	\$500 OR - ELRC subsidy accepted - sliding scale by family size and income			
	Year Round, 15 school closings, parents not charged for scheduled school closings	3 days, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$385 (private pay only)			
		2 days, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$300 (private pay only)			
TODDLERS (13 months-until 9/1 following 3rd birthday)	Year Round, 15 school closings, parents charged weekly regardless of scheduled school closings	Monday – Friday, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM	\$440 OR - ELRC subsidy accepted - sliding scale by family size and income			
	Year Round, 15 school closings, parents not charged for scheduled school closings	3 days, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$352 (private pay only)			
		2 days, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$265 (private pay only)			
PRESCHOOLERS (from 9/1 following 3rd birthday - 5 years)	Year Round, 15 school closings, parents charged weekly regardless of scheduled school closings		\$375 OR - ELRC subsidy accepted - sliding scale fee by family size and income – \$25 weekly high-quality surcharge for ELRC-funded preschoolers not participating in Head Start, PreK Counts, nor PHLpreK			
	\$230 rate Sep to June and \$375 in the summer OR ELRC co-pay year- round, 15 school closings, parents charged weekly regardless of scheduled school closings	Monday – Friday, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM	\$230 for Head Start, Pre-K Counts, and PHLpreK eligible families. Complete application and submit with income documentation in order to determine eligibility. (Summer rate is \$375 weekly.) OR - ELRC subsidy accepted - sliding scale by family size and income			
	Closed all days the Philadelphia Public Schools are closed, noon dismissals when the Public Schools close early, weekly tuition charged for all scheduled school closings except for winter and spring holiday weeks. These classes run from 8/26/24 to 6/12/25.	Monday – Friday, 6:30 AM to 3:30 PM	\$315 OR - Free to Head Start, Pre-K Counts, or PHLpreK eligible families.  Complete application and submit with income documentation in order to determine eligibility.			

SCHOOL-AGERS (K – 7th grade)	School year rate, 8 school closings, parents charged weekly regardless of scheduled school closings	When elementary school is open, from school closing time until 6:00 PM. When elementary school is closed and CV is open, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM.	\$230 OR - ELRC subsidy accepted - sliding scale by family size and income
	School year rate, 8 school closings, parents not charged for scheduled school closings	3 days, 3:30 PM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$175 (private pay only)
		2 days, 3:30 PM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$138 (private pay only)
	Full-time summer rate, 6 school closings, parents charged weekly regardless of scheduled school closings	Monday – Friday, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM	\$290 OR - ELRC subsidy accepted - sliding scale by family size and income
	Full-time summer rate, 6 school closings, parents not charged for scheduled school closings	3 days, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$220 (private pay only)
		2 days, 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM - identify desired days you need care on your application, or indicate that you can be flexible	\$175 (private pay only)

## **NUTRITION PROGRAM**

**CONTACT...**BETH BAKER, Family Services Director

\$55/weekly or \$11/day for breakfast, lunch and snack everyday (free and reduced-price meals [\$4.25] for those eligible for the Child Care Food Program, Head Start participants are categorically eligible for free meals, and Pre-K Counts and PHLpreK participants pay no meal fee September through June)

## TO APPLY

TO FNROLL

complete the application (your child may be younger than 6 weeks old to get on the waiting list)

☐ infants must be at least 6 weeks of age
□ toddlers must be at least 13 months old
preschoolers must be 3 or 4 years old on September 1st for that school year
the immunization record is required (doctor-completed health form documenting last physical exam may be submitted at the intake interview or within two weeks of enrollment)
an intake interview is held with parent/guardian and child
one week's fee in escrow is paid in cash at the intake interview, or nonrefundable two weeks' fee is paid for advance registration
OTHER FEE INFORMATION
A month's notice – or the monetary equivalent – is required for withdrawal.
For advance registration, two weeks' tuition is due in order to reserve enrollment. Once payment is received, the enrollment date and intake interview is confirmed. This payment in the amount of two weeks represents the escrow deposit and first week's fee. If the intake and/or start date are subsequently cancelled or postponed, this deposit (or two weeks' fee) is forfeited and will not be applied to charges for a later intake and/or enrollment. The two-week deposit for advance registration is required for enrollments scheduled greater than two weeks' in advance (which includes the advance scheduling for most fall enrollments).
Child care tuition and meal fees are due weekly each Monday. Fees are due even if you or your child is out sick or on vacation. Child care tuition is charged based on enrollment, not attendance.
Charges for field trips are billed to families three weeks prior to the scheduled trip. [Head Start, Pre-K Counts, and PHLpreK participants are not charged a trip fee.]
A nominal fee for student accident insurance is due every year in April.
Families may be charged for up to ten emergency closings annually, in the event of building emergencies, local emergencies, quarantine, or school closures when public transportation is significantly impacted.

BB, April 2024